

Collector
Clerk

clerk@frelinghuysen-nj.us

From: Jacob toby <opra+request-38176-2f8bd26b@requests.opramachine.com>
Sent: Tuesday, December 27, 2022 7:14 PM
To: OPRA requests at Frelinghuysen Township
Subject: OPRA request - NJ LBFA OPRA Request

Dear Frelinghuysen Township,

Hi there we hope all is well

we would like the following

1.does the city / town assign your municipal Liens 2.can we have a list of all tax lien Investors 3.can we have a list of all properties that are in bankruptcy 4.can we have a list of all properties that have liens on them dating back to 2002 until today 5.can we have a list of all properties that are in probate 6.can we have a list of all vacant and abandoned properties

if you can provide in excel that would be great

Yours faithfully,

Jacob toby
3479889427

*Anna 2/1/23
1/3/23*

*N/C
emailed*

Please deliver records electronically via email to the below UNIQUE address for all replies to this request:
opra+request-38176-2f8bd26b@requests.opramachine.com

Is clerk@frelinghuysen-nj.us the wrong address for OPRA requests to Frelinghuysen Township? If so, please contact us using this form:

https://opramachine.com/change_request/new?body=frelinghuysen_township

Disclaimer: This message and any reply that you make will be published on the internet. Our privacy and copyright policies:

<https://opramachine.com/help/officers>

View this OPRA request & responses online:

https://opramachine.com/request/nj_lbfa_opra_request_162

Please note that in some cases publication of requests and responses will be delayed.

If you find this service useful as an OPRA custodian, please ask your web manager to link to us from your organisation's website.

Conver
Clark
clerk@frelinghuysen-nj.us

From: Jacob toby <opra+request-38176-2f8bd26b@requests.opramachine.com>
Sent: Tuesday, December 27, 2022 7:14 PM
To: OPRA requests at Frelinghuysen Township
Subject: OPRA request - NJ LBFA OPRA Request

Dear Frelinghuysen Township,

Hi there we hope all is well

we would like the following

1. does the city / town assign your municipal Liens 2. can we have a list of all tax lien Investors 3. can we have a list of all properties that are in bankruptcy 4. can we have a list of all properties that have liens on them dating back to 2002 until today 5. can we have a list of all properties that are in probate 6. can we have a list of all vacant and abandoned properties

No Bankruptcy Properties

*Warren County
Surrogate*

if you can provide in excel that would be great

Yours faithfully,

Jacob toby
3479889427

Please deliver records electronically via email to the below UNIQUE address for all replies to this request:
opra+request-38176-2f8bd26b@requests.opramachine.com

Is clerk@frelinghuysen-nj.us the wrong address for OPRA requests to Frelinghuysen Township? If so, please contact us using this form:

https://opramachine.com/change_request/new?body=frelinghuysen_township

Disclaimer: This message and any reply that you make will be published on the internet. Our privacy and copyright policies:

<https://opramachine.com/help/officers>

View this OPRA request & responses online:

https://opramachine.com/request/nj_lbfa_opra_request_162

Please note that in some cases publication of requests and responses will be delayed.

If you find this service useful as an OPRA custodian, please ask your web manager to link to us from your organisation's website.

[illegible][illegible]

TL DATE	YEAR	OWNER	CERT NUM	TAXID BLOCK	LOT	QUALIFIC.	SOLD FOR	ACCRUED TO	BALANCE	PREMIUM
6/15/22	2022	VAN HASSEL, CIRA	2013-01	226 102	3	Q0166	1.24	0.12	1.36	SUB TERRY URFER
6/29/22	2022	VAN HASSEL, CIRA	2013-01	226 102	3	Q0166	1.24	0.11	1.35	SUB TERRY URFER
6/23/20	2020	VAN HASSEL, CIRA	2013-01	21498 102	3	Q0166	1.28	0.26	1.54	SUB TERRY URFER
12/09/20	2020	VAN HASSEL, CIRA	2013-01	21498 102	3	Q0166	1.27	0.21	1.48	SUB TERRY URFER
10/02/19	2019	VAN HASSEL, CIRA	2013-01	21508 102	3	Q0166	2.56	0.66	3.22	SUB TERRY URFER
11/14/18	2018	VAN HASSEL, CIRA	2013-01	21515 102	3	Q0166	2.52	0.83	3.35	SUB TERRY URFER
11/15/17	2017	VAN HASSEL, CIRA	2013-01	21522 102	3	Q0166	2.50	1.02	3.52	SUB TERRY URFER
10/05/16	2016	VAN HASSEL, CIRA	2013-01	21530 102	3	Q0166	1.85	0.92	2.77	SUB TERRY URFER
3/25/15	2015	VAN HASSEL, CIRA	2013-01	21547 102	3	Q0166	0.61	0.38	0.99	SUB TERRY URFER
12/16/15	2015	VAN HASSEL, CIRA	2013-01	21547 102	3	Q0166	1.90	1.07	2.97	SUB TERRY URFER
3/19/14	2014	VAN HASSEL, CIRA	2013-01	21554 102	3	Q0166	0.60	0.42	1.02	SUB TERRY URFER
10/29/14	2014	VAN HASSEL, CIRA	2013-01	21554 102	3	Q0166	1.23	0.80	2.03	SUB TERRY URFER
3/25/15	2014	VAN HASSEL, CIRA	2013-01	21554 102	3	Q0166	0.62	0.38	1.00	SUB TERRY URFER
3/19/14	2013	VAN HASSEL, CIRA	2013-01	21561 102	3	Q0166	2.49	41.75	44.24	SUB TERRY URFER
12/18/13	2012	VAN HASSEL, CIRA	2013-01	21579 102	3	Q0166	17.49	40.42	57.91	OTS TERRY URFER
							39.40	48.93	128.75	
10/21/10	2009	VAN HASSEL, SALLY	2010-01	21716 102	6.03	Q0166	177.66	389.70	567.36	OTS PARK FINANCE II LLC
							177.66	40.42	567.36	
12/23/20	2020	HANULA EST C/O S VAN HASSEL	2020-001	21748 103	11.01		2,414.05	875.09	3,289.14	SUB M and V Liens
12/16/20	2019	HANULA EST C/O S VAN HASSEL	2020-001	21755 103	11.01		3,647.48	1,419.93	5,067.41	OTS M and V Liens
							6,061.53	1,264.79	8,356.55	
2/16/22	2022	HANULA EST C/O S VAN HASSEL	2020-001	628 103	11.01	Q0309	12.70	1.98	14.68	SUB M and V Liens
5/11/22	2022	HANULA EST C/O S VAN HASSEL	2020-001	628 103	11.01	Q0309	12.69	1.44	14.13	SUB M and V Liens
8/24/22	2022	HANULA EST C/O S VAN HASSEL	2020-001	628 103	11.01	Q0309	13.02	0.81	13.83	SUB M and V Liens
11/16/22	2022	HANULA EST C/O S VAN HASSEL	2020-001	628 103	11.01	Q0309	13.02	0.27	13.29	SUB M and V Liens
5/19/21	2021	HANULA EST C/O S VAN HASSEL	2020-001	21730 103	11.01	Q0309	13.88	4.02	17.90	SUB M and V Liens
2/24/21	2021	HANULA EST C/O S VAN HASSEL	2020-001	21730 103	11.01	Q0309	13.83	66.59	80.42	SUB M and V Liens
8/18/21	2021	HANULA EST C/O S VAN HASSEL	2020-001	21730 103	11.01	Q0309	11.63	2.85	14.48	SUB M and V Liens
11/17/21	2021	HANULA EST C/O S VAN HASSEL	2020-001	21730 103	11.01	Q0309	11.72	2.35	14.07	SUB M and V Liens
							102.49	1,497.89	182.80	

TL DATE	YEAR	OWNER	CERT NUM	TAXID BLOCK	LOT	QUALIFIC.	SOLD FOR	ACCRUED TO	BALANCE	PREMIUM
6/29/22	2022	VAN HASSEL, CIRA	2013-04	642 103	12	Q0166	1.24	0.11	1.35	SUB TERRY URFER
6/23/20	2020	VAN HASSEL, CIRA	2013-04	21762 103	12	Q0166	1.28	0.26	1.54	SUB TERRY URFER
12/09/20	2020	VAN HASSEL, CIRA	2013-04	21762 103	12	Q0166	1.27	0.21	1.48	SUB TERRY URFER
10/02/19	2019	VAN HASSEL, CIRA	2013-04	21770 103	12	Q0166	2.56	0.66	3.22	SUB TERRY URFER
11/14/18	2018	VAN HASSEL, CIRA	2013-04	21787 103	12	Q0166	2.52	0.83	3.35	SUB TERRY URFER
11/15/17	2017	VAN HASSEL, CIRA	2013-04	21794 103	12	Q0166	2.50	1.02	3.52	SUB TERRY URFER
3/25/15	2015	VAN HASSEL, CIRA	2013-04	21804 103	12	Q0166	0.61	0.38	0.99	SUB TERRY URFER
12/16/15	2015	VAN HASSEL, CIRA	2013-04	21804 103	12	Q0166	1.90	1.07	2.97	SUB TERRY URFER
3/19/14	2014	VAN HASSEL, CIRA	2013-04	21811 103	12	Q0166	0.60	0.42	1.02	SUB TERRY URFER
10/29/14	2014	VAN HASSEL, CIRA	2013-04	21811 103	12	Q0166	1.23	0.80	2.03	SUB TERRY URFER
3/25/15	2014	VAN HASSEL, CIRA	2013-04	21811 103	12	Q0166	0.62	0.38	1.00	SUB TERRY URFER
3/19/14	2013	VAN HASSEL, CIRA	2013-04	21829 103	12	Q0166	2.49	41.75	44.24	SUB TERRY URFER
12/18/13	2012	VAN HASSEL, CIRA	2013-04	21836 103	12	Q0166	17.49	40.42	57.91	OTS TERRY URFER
							36.31	50.24	124.62	
2/16/22	2022	VAN HASSEL, CIRA	2020-002	650 103	13	Q0166	62.27	4.32	66.59	SUB M and V Liens
5/11/22	2022	VAN HASSEL, CIRA	2020-002	650 103	13	Q0166	62.26	3.14	65.40	SUB M and V Liens
8/24/22	2022	VAN HASSEL, CIRA	2020-002	650 103	13	Q0166	63.86	1.76	65.62	SUB M and V Liens
11/16/22	2022	VAN HASSEL, CIRA	2020-002	650 103	13	Q0166	63.86	0.60	64.46	SUB M and V Liens
2/24/21	2021	VAN HASSEL, CIRA	2020-002	21843 103	13	Q0166	66.65	71.83	138.48	SUB M and V Liens
5/19/21	2021	VAN HASSEL, CIRA	2020-002	21843 103	13	Q0166	66.57	8.57	75.14	SUB M and V Liens
8/18/21	2021	VAN HASSEL, CIRA	2020-002	21843 103	13	Q0166	58.22	6.34	64.56	SUB M and V Liens
11/17/21	2021	VAN HASSEL, CIRA	2020-002	21843 103	13	Q0166	58.43	5.21	63.64	SUB M and V Liens
12/23/20	2020	VAN HASSEL, CIRA	2020-002	21850 103	13	Q0166	279.13	44.97	324.10	SUB M and V Liens
12/16/20	2019	VAN HASSEL, CIRA	2020-002	21868 103	13	Q0166	467.68	192.52	660.20	OTS M and V Liens
							1,248.93	187.16	1,588.19	
12/08/21	2021	GRZELAK D	1-00	21900 201	16		3,544.87	673.53	4,218.40	SUB ROBERT A. MCNINCH
3/18/20	2020	GRZELAK D	1-00	21917 201	16		844.66	422.33	1,266.99	SUB ROBERT A. MCNINCH
12/30/20	2020	GRZELAK D	1-00	21917 201	16		2,741.83	984.32	3,726.15	SUB ROBERT A. MCNINCH
8/07/19	2019	GRZELAK D	1-00	21924 201	16		1,713.99	1,046.39	2,760.38	SUB ROBERT A. MCNINCH
3/18/20	2019	GRZELAK D	1-00	21924 201	16		1,937.32	968.66	2,905.98	SUB ROBERT A. MCNINCH
8/07/19	2018	GRZELAK, DANUTA	1-00	21931 201	16		3,969.77	2,423.54	6,393.31	SUB ROBERT A. MCNINCH

TL DATE	YEAR	OWNER	CERT NUM	TAXID BLOCK	LOT	QUALIFIC.	SOLD FOR	ACCRUED TO	BALANCE	PREMIUM
12/06/17	2017	GRZELAK, D C/O ALL A/C SELF STORAGE	1-00	21949 201	16		3,528.61	3,214.56	6,743.17	SUB ROBERT A. MCNINCH
11/04/17	2016	GRZELAK, D C/O ALL A/C SELF STORAGE	1-00	21956 201	16		3,959.17	3,670.15	7,629.32	SUB ROBERT A. MCNINCH
8/17/16	2015	GRZELAK, D C/O ALL A/C SELF STORAGE	1-00	21963 201	16		3,979.90	4,558.98	8,538.88	SUB ROBERT A. MCNINCH
12/02/15	2014	GRZELAK, D C/O ALL A/C SELF STORAGE	1-00	21970 201	16		4,144.65	5,276.14	9,420.79	SUB ROBERT A. MCNINCH
12/03/14	2014	GRZELAK, D C/O ALL A/C SELF STORAGE	1-00	21970 201	16		4,076.27	5,920.78	9,997.05	SUB ROBERT A. MCNINCH
11/20/13	2012	GRZELAK, DANUTA	1-00	21988 201	16		3,756.18	6,156.38	9,912.56	SUB ROBERT A. MCNINCH
12/31/11	2011	GRZELAK, DANUTA	1-00	21995 201	16		263.04	520.56	783.60	SUB ROBERT A. MCNINCH
12/21/11	2011	GRZELAK, DANUTA	1-00	21995 201	16		2,834.84	5,622.91	8,457.75	SUB ROBERT A. MCNINCH
10/14/10	2010	GRZELAK, DANUTA	1-00	22004 201	16		59.84	131.47	191.31	SUB ROBERT A. MCNINCH
5/18/11	2010	GRZELAK, DANUTA	1-00	22004 201	16		3,056.96	6,389.05	9,446.01	SUB ROBERT A. MCNINCH
10/20/09	2009	GRZELAK, DANUTA	1-00	22011 201	16		49.82	118.27	168.09	SUB ROBERT A. MCNINCH
10/14/10	2009	GRZELAK, DANUTA	1-00	22011 201	16		3,276.70	7,198.91	10,475.61	SUB ROBERT A. MCNINCH
10/20/09	2008	GRZELAK, DANUTA	1-00	22029 201	16		3,520.10	8,356.72	11,876.82	SUB ROBERT A. MCNINCH
10/01/08	2007	GRZELAK, DANUTA	1-00	22036 201	16		3,620.10	9,280.13	12,900.23	SUB ROBERT A. MCNINCH
9/25/07	2006	GRZELAK, DANUTA	1-00	22043 201	16		3,606.09	9,904.13	13,510.22	SUB ROBERT A. MCNINCH
10/17/06	2005	GRZELAK, DANUTA	1-00	22050 201	16		3,371.62	9,829.96	13,201.58	SUB ROBERT A. MCNINCH
9/01/05	2004	GRZELAK, DANUTA	1-00	22068 201	16		3,223.97	10,053.95	13,277.92	SUB ROBERT A. MCNINCH
10/02/03	2003	GRZELAK, DANUTA	1-00	22075 201	16		81.48	282.17	363.65	SUB ROBERT A. MCNINCH
9/14/04	2003	GRZELAK, DANUTA	1-00	22075 201	16		3,163.49	10,414.21	13,577.70	SUB ROBERT A. MCNINCH
10/02/03	2002	GRZELAK, DANUTA	1-00	22082 201	16		3,159.35	10,940.83	14,100.18	SUB ROBERT A. MCNINCH
12/17/02	2001	GRZELAK, DANUTA	1-00	22090 201	16		3,290.23	11,862.92	15,153.15	SUB ROBERT A. MCNINCH
10/23/01	2000	GRZELAK, DANUTA	1-00	22100 201	16		3,215.89	12,260.58	15,476.47	SUB ROBERT A. MCNINCH
10/12/00	1999	GRZELAK, DANUTA	1-00	22117 201	16		2,663.63	10,719.46	13,383.09	OTS ROBERT A. MCNINCH
							80,654.37	148,675.05	239,856.36	
11/16/11	2010	RUSSELL PATRICIA / REVOCABLE TRUST	2006-04	23110 1201	21		80.37	160.82	241.19	SUB ROMAN & DEBRA OSADCA
10/19/10	2009	RUSSELL PATRICIA / REVOCABLE TRUST	2006-04	23128 1201	21		79.99	175.54	255.53	SUB ROMAN & DEBRA OSADCA
10/01/08	2008	RUSSELL PATRICIA / REVOCABLE TRUST	2006-04	23135 1201	21		46.09	118.15	164.24	SUB ROMAN & DEBRA OSADCA
10/20/09	2008	RUSSELL PATRICIA / REVOCABLE TRUST	2006-04	23135 1201	21		15.31	56.93	72.24	SUB ROMAN & DEBRA OSADCA
10/02/07	2007	RUSSELL PATRICIA / REVOCABLE TRUST	2006-04	23142 1201	21		15.00	41.15	56.15	SUB ROMAN & DEBRA OSADCA
10/01/08	2007	RUSSELL PATRICIA / REVOCABLE TRUST	2006-04	23142 1201	21		50.93	149.30	200.23	SUB ROMAN & DEBRA OSADCA
10/02/07	2006	RUSSELL PATRICIA / REVOCABLE TRUST	2006-04	23150 1201	21		65.78	180.43	246.21	SUB ROMAN & DEBRA OSADCA
10/19/06	2005	RUSSELL PATRICIA / REVOCABLE TRUST	2006-04	23167 1201	21		78.51	280.82	359.33	OTS ROMAN & DEBRA OSADCA
10/13/05	2004	RUSSELL PATRICIA / REVOCABLE TRUST	2005-01	23174 1201	21		75.62	286.23	361.85	OTS ROMAN & DEBRA OSADCA
10/14/04	2003	RUSSELL PATRICIA / REVOCABLE TRUST	4-03	23181 1201	21		72.17	105.11	177.28	SUB ROMAN & DEBRA OSADCA

TL DATE	YEAR	OWNER	CERT NUM	TAXID BLOCK	LOT	QUALIFIC.	SOLD FOR	ACCRUED TO	BALANCE	PREMIUM
10/16/03	2002	RUSSELL PATRICIA / REVOCABLE TRUST	4-03	23199 1201	21		69.78	293.16	362.94	OTS ROMAN & DEBRA OSADCA
12/12/02	2001	RUSSELL PATRICIA / REVOCABLE TRUST	02-04	23209 1201	21		68.58	299.44	368.02	OTS DEBRA NATYZAK-OSADCA
10/23/01	2000	RUSSELL PATRICIA / REVOCABLE TRUST	5-01	23216 1201	21		69.23	292.94	362.17	OTS ROMAN & DEBRA OSADCA
10/06/98	1997	RUSSELL PATRICIA / REVOCABLE TRUST	5-98	23223 1201	21		56.15	273.87	330.02	OTS ROMAN & DEBRA OSADCA
10/05/96	1995	RUSSELL PATRICIA / REVOCABLE TRUST	7-96	23230 1201	21		39.88	217.29	257.17	OTS ROMAN & DEBRA OSADCA
12/10/94	1993	RUSSELL PATRICIA / REVOCABLE TRUST	7-94	23248 1201	21		64.18	353.04	417.22	OTS ROMAN & DEBRA OSADCA
10/23/93	1992	RUSSELL PATRICIA / REVOCABLE TRUST	18-93	23255 1201	21		62.36	356.55	418.91	OTS ROMAN & DEBRA OSADCA
12/05/92	1991	RUSSELL PATRICIA / REVOCABLE TRUST	24-92	23262 1201	21		46.73	252.88	299.61	SUB ROMAN & DEBRA OSADCA
12/07/91	1990	RUSSELL PATRICIA / REVOCABLE TRUST	26-91	23270 1201	21		63.99	386.74	450.73	OTS ROMAN & DEBRA OSADCA
							1,120.65	14,613.11	5,401.04	

TOWNSHIP OF FRELINGHUYSEN OPEN TAX TITLE LIEN SUMMARY

Taxid	Block	Lot	Qualcode	Owner	Sale Date	Cert.	Yr	Principal	Other	Charges	Penalty 6%	Balance
											Int & Costs	
21201	102	1		VAN HASSEL, CIRA	12/07/11	2011-01	2010	2,356.11		0.00	367.04	2,723.15
							2011	4,513.04		0.00		7,236.19
							2012	4,766.27		0.00		12,002.46
							2013	5,045.25		0.00		17,047.71
							2014	5,124.65		0.00		22,172.36
							2015	5,238.39		0.00		27,410.75
							2016	5,058.12		0.00		32,468.87
							2017	5,182.59		0.00		37,651.46
							2018	5,244.82		0.00		42,896.28
							2019	5,369.29		0.00		48,265.57
							2020	5,369.29		0.00		53,634.86
							2021	5,189.03		0.00		58,823.89
							2022	5,255.55		0.00		64,079.44
21480	102	2		VAN HASSEL, SALLY	11/27/07	2007-06	2006	39.40		0.00	16.08	55.48
							2007	3,759.73		0.00		3,815.21
							2008	3,773.70		0.00		7,588.91
							2009	3,764.72		0.00		11,353.63
							2010	3,768.31		0.00		15,121.94
							2011	3,779.09		0.00		18,901.03
							2012	3,558.38		0.00		22,459.41
							2013	4,224.75		0.00		26,684.16
							2014	4,291.24		0.00		30,975.40
							2015	4,386.48		0.00		35,361.88
							2016	4,235.53		0.00		39,597.41
							2017	4,339.76		0.00		43,937.17
							2018	4,391.87		0.00		48,329.04
21709	102	6.03	Q0166	VAN HASSEL, SALLY	12/07/11	2011-03	2010	150.98		0.00	32.73	183.71
							2011	151.42		0.00		335.13

TOWNSHIP OF FRELINGHUYSEN OPEN TAX TITLE LIEN SUMMARY

Taxid	Block	Lot	Qualcode	Owner	Sale Date	Cert.	Yr	Principal	Other	Charges	Penalty 6%	Balance
											Int & Costs	
							2012	159.91		0.00		495.04
							2013	169.27		0.00		664.31
							2014	171.94		0.00		836.25
							2015	175.75		0.00		1,012.00
							2016	169.70		0.00		1,181.70
							2017	173.88		0.00		1,355.58
							2018	175.97		0.00		1,531.55
							2019	180.14		0.00		1,711.69
							2020	190.15		0.00		1,901.84
							2021	178.93		0.00		2,080.77
							2022	181.23		0.00		2,262.00
22580	502	28		UNKNOWN (TTL 169)	9/22/84	0169	1983	51.10		0.00	20.08	71.18
							1984	53.38		0.00		124.56
							1985	53.55		0.00		178.11
							1986	58.10		0.00		236.21
							1987	67.03		0.00		303.24
							1988	76.12		0.00		379.36
							1989	84.92		0.00		464.28
							1990	88.00		0.00		552.28
							1991	83.16		0.00		635.44
							1992	87.74		0.00		723.18
							1993	90.28		0.00		813.46
							1994	92.13		0.00		905.59
							1995	93.24		0.00		998.83
							1996	96.94		0.00		1,095.77
							1997	100.64		0.00		1,196.41
							1998	94.72		0.00		1,291.13
							1999	97.31		0.00		1,388.44
							2000	100.64		0.00		1,489.08
							2001	101.01		0.00		1,590.09
							2002	101.75		0.00		1,691.84
							2003	105.45		0.00		1,797.29
							2004	115.64		0.00		1,912.93

TOWNSHIP OF FRELINGHUYSEN OPEN TAX TITLE LIEN SUMMARY

										Penalty 6%
Taxid	Block	Lot	Qualcode	Owner	Sale Date Cert.	Yr	Principal	Other Charges	Int & Costs	Balance
						2005	120.95	0.00		2,033.88
						2006	125.67	0.00		2,159.55
						2007	128.03	0.00		2,287.58
						2008	123.90	0.00		2,411.48
						2009	123.61	0.00		2,535.09
						2010	123.72	0.00		2,658.81
						2011	124.08	0.00		2,782.89
						2012	131.04	0.00		2,913.93
						2013	138.71	0.00		3,052.64
						2014	140.89	0.00		3,193.53
						2015	144.02	0.00		3,337.55
						2016	139.06	0.00		3,476.61
						2017	142.49	0.00		3,619.10
						2018	144.20	0.00		3,763.30
						2019	147.62	0.00		3,910.92
						2020	147.62	0.00		4,058.54
						2021	142.66	0.00		4,201.20
						2022	144.49	0.00		4,345.69
22910	1001	2		MCEVOY, JOSEPH & PAUL	12/07/11 2011-05	2010	4,424.67	0.00	1,274.55	5,699.22
						2011	4,437.33	0.00		10,136.55
						2012	4,686.31	0.00		14,822.86
						2013	4,960.61	0.00		19,783.47
						2014	5,038.68	0.00		24,822.15
						2015	5,150.51	0.00		29,972.66
						2016	4,973.27	0.00		34,945.93
						2017	5,095.65	0.00		40,041.58
						2018	5,156.84	0.00		45,198.42
						2019	5,279.22	0.00		50,477.64
						2020	5,279.22	0.00		55,756.86
						2021	5,101.98	0.00		60,858.84
						2022	5,167.39	0.00		66,026.23

TOWNSHIP OF FRELINGHUYSEN OPEN TAX TITLE LIEN SUMMARY

Taxid	Block	Lot	Qualcode	Owner	Sale Date	Cert.	Yr	Principal	Other	Charges	Penalty 6%	Balance
											Int & Costs	
22942	1003	10		ARMSTRONG, HELEN ANITA	12/08/21	2021-001	2020	192.65		0.00	32.09	224.74
							2021	186.19		0.00		410.93
							2022	188.57		0.00		599.50
23640	1201	29		UNKNOWN (TTL 193)	10/01/86	0193	1985	29.07		0.00	17.74	46.81
							1986	31.54		0.00		78.35
							1987	36.39		0.00		114.74
							1988	122.83		0.00		237.57
							1989	137.03		0.00		374.60
							1990	142.00		0.00		516.60
							1991	134.19		0.00		650.79
							1992	102.72		0.00		753.51
							1993	117.12		0.00		870.63
							1994	119.52		0.00		990.15
							1995	120.96		0.00		1,111.11
							1996	125.76		0.00		1,236.87
							1997	130.56		0.00		1,367.43
							1998	122.88		0.00		1,490.31
							1999	126.24		0.00		1,616.55
							2000	130.56		0.00		1,747.11
							2001	131.04		0.00		1,878.15
							2002	132.00		0.00		2,010.15
							2003	136.80		0.00		2,146.95
							2004	94.08		0.00		2,241.03
							2005	98.40		0.00		2,339.43
							2006	102.24		0.00		2,441.67
							2007	104.16		0.00		2,545.83
							2008	100.80		0.00		2,646.63
							2009	100.56		0.00		2,747.19
							2010	100.66		0.00		2,847.85
							2011	100.94		0.00		2,948.79
							2012	106.61		0.00		3,055.40
							2013	112.85		0.00		3,168.25
							2014	114.62		0.00		3,282.87

TOWNSHIP OF FRELINGHUYSEN OPEN TAX TITLE LIEN SUMMARY

Taxid	Block	Lot	Qualcode	Owner	Sale Date	Cert.	Yr	Principal	Other Charges	Penalty 6%	Int & Costs	Balance
							2015	117.17	0.00			3,400.04
							2016	113.14	0.00			3,513.18
							2017	115.92	0.00			3,629.10
							2018	117.31	0.00			3,746.41
							2019	120.10	0.00			3,866.51
							2020	120.10	0.00			3,986.61
							2021	116.06	0.00			4,102.67
							2022	117.55	0.00			4,220.22
24019	1201	29.01		UNKNOWN (TTL 194)	10/01/86	194	1985	29.07	0.00	17.74		46.81
							1986	31.54	0.00			78.35
							1987	36.39	0.00			114.74
							1988	122.83	0.00			237.57
							1989	137.03	0.00			374.60
							1990	142.00	0.00			516.60
							1991	134.19	0.00			650.79
							1992	102.72	0.00			753.51
							1993	117.12	0.00			870.63
							1994	119.52	0.00			990.15
							1995	120.96	0.00			1,111.11
							1996	125.76	0.00			1,236.87
							1997	130.56	0.00			1,367.43
							1998	122.88	0.00			1,490.31
							1999	126.24	0.00			1,616.55
							2000	130.56	0.00			1,747.11
							2001	131.04	0.00			1,878.15
							2002	132.00	0.00			2,010.15
							2003	136.80	0.00			2,146.95
							2004	94.08	0.00			2,241.03
							2005	98.40	0.00			2,339.43
							2006	102.24	0.00			2,441.67
							2007	104.16	0.00			2,545.83
							2008	100.80	0.00			2,646.63
							2009	100.56	0.00			2,747.19

TOWNSHIP OF FRELINGHUYSEN OPEN TAX TITLE LIEN SUMMARY

Taxid	Block	Lot	Qualcode	Owner	Sale Date Cert.	Yr	Principal	Other Charges	Penalty 6% Int & Costs	Balance
						2010	100.66	0.00		2,847.85
						2011	100.94	0.00		2,948.79
						2012	106.61	0.00		3,055.40
						2013	112.85	0.00		3,168.25
						2014	114.62	0.00		3,282.87
						2015	117.17	0.00		3,400.04
						2016	113.14	0.00		3,513.18
						2017	115.92	0.00		3,629.10
						2018	117.31	0.00		3,746.41
						2019	120.10	0.00		3,866.51
						2020	120.10	0.00		3,986.61
						2021	116.06	0.00		4,102.67
						2022	117.55	0.00		4,220.22
24403	1201	37		UNKNOWN (TTL 195)	10/01/86 0195	1985	356.49	0.00	51.78	408.27
						1986	386.78	0.00		795.05
						1987	446.20	0.00		1,241.25
						1988	756.01	0.00		1,997.26
						1989	843.41	0.00		2,840.67
						1990	874.00	0.00		3,714.67
						1991	825.93	0.00		4,540.60
						1992	622.74	0.00		5,163.34
						1993	710.04	0.00		5,873.38
						1994	724.59	0.00		6,597.97
						1995	733.32	0.00		7,331.29
						1996	762.42	0.00		8,093.71
						1997	791.52	0.00		8,885.23
						1998	744.96	0.00		9,630.19
						1999	765.33	0.00		10,395.52
						2000	791.52	0.00		11,187.04
						2001	794.43	0.00		11,981.47
						2002	800.25	0.00		12,781.72
						2003	829.35	0.00		13,611.07
						2004	570.36	0.00		14,181.43

TOWNSHIP OF FRELINGHUYSEN OPEN TAX TITLE LIEN SUMMARY

Taxid	Block	Lot	Qualcode	Owner	Sale Date Cert.	Yr	Principal	Other Charges	Penalty 6% Int & Costs	Balance
						2005	596.55	0.00		14,777.98
						2006	619.83	0.00		15,397.81
						2007	631.47	0.00		16,029.28
						2008	611.10	0.00		16,640.38
						2009	609.65	0.00		17,250.03
						2010	610.23	0.00		17,860.26
						2011	611.97	0.00		18,472.23
						2012	646.31	0.00		19,118.54
						2013	684.14	0.00		19,802.68
						2014	694.91	0.00		20,497.59
						2015	710.33	0.00		21,207.92
						2016	685.89	0.00		21,893.81
						2017	702.77	0.00		22,596.58
						2018	711.20	0.00		23,307.78
						2019	728.08	0.00		24,035.86
						2020	728.08	0.00		24,763.94
						2021	703.64	0.00		25,467.58
						2022	712.66	0.00		26,180.24
24516	1301	7		WESTBROOK REALTY C/O F SALEM	12/10/14 2014-01	2013	55.66	0.00	21.00	76.66
						2014	74.03	0.00		150.69
						2015	75.67	0.00		226.36
						2016	73.07	0.00		299.43
						2017	74.87	0.00		374.30
						2018	75.76	0.00		450.06
						2019	77.56	0.00		527.62
						2020	77.56	0.00		605.18
						2021	74.96	0.00		680.14
						2022	75.92	0.00		756.06
24869	1804	8.03		LAGO, DAVID & GABRIELLA GODINHO	12/16/15 2015-03	2014	15.76	0.00	16.42	32.18
						2015	63.47	0.00		95.65
						2016	61.28	0.00		156.93

TOWNSHIP OF FRELINGHUYSEN OPEN TAX TITLE LIEN SUMMARY

Taxid	Block	Lot	Qualcode	Owner	Sale Date	Cert.	Yr	Penalty 6%			Balance
								Principal	Other	Charges Int & Costs	
							2017	62.79		0.00	219.72
							2018	63.54		0.00	283.26
							2019	65.05		0.00	348.31
							2020	65.05		0.00	413.36
							2021	62.87		0.00	476.23
							2022	63.67		0.00	539.90